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Group Number : 1
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Group Maximum Duration : 0

Group Minimum Duration : 180
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Group Marks : 300
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Physics Section A
Section Id : 708191712

Section Number : 1

Section type : Online



Mandatory or Optional : Mandatory

Number of Questions : 20

Number of Questions to be attempted : 20

Section Marks : 80

Mark As Answered Required? : Yes

Sub-Section Number : 1

Sub-Section Id : 708191992

Question Shuffling Allowed : Yes

   

Question Number : 1 Question Id : 70819117584 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157901.  

 

70819157902.  

 

70819157903.  

 

70819157904.  

 

   

Question Number : 2 Question Id : 70819117585 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

70819157905.  

 

70819157906.  

 

70819157907.  

 

70819157908.  

 

   

Question Number : 3 Question Id : 70819117586 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157909.  

 

70819157910.  

 

70819157911.  

 

70819157912.  

 

   

Question Number : 4 Question Id : 70819117587 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 



Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157913.  

 

70819157914.  

 

70819157915.  

 

70819157916.  

 

   

Question Number : 5 Question Id : 70819117588 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157917.  

 

70819157918. 



 

 

70819157919.  

 

70819157920.  

 

   

Question Number : 6 Question Id : 70819117589 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157921.  

 

70819157922.  

 

70819157923.  

 

70819157924.  

 

   

Question Number : 7 Question Id : 70819117590 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 



Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157925.  

 

70819157926.  

 

70819157927.  

 

70819157928.  

 

   

Question Number : 8 Question Id : 70819117591 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157929.  

 

70819157930.  



 

70819157931.  

 

70819157932.  

 

   

Question Number : 9 Question Id : 70819117592 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Is 

Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157933.  

 

70819157934.  

 

70819157935.  

 

70819157936.  

 

   

Question Number : 10 Question Id : 70819117593 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

70819157937.  

 

70819157938.  

 

70819157939.  

 

70819157940.  

 

   

Question Number : 11 Question Id : 70819117594 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157941.  

 

70819157942.  

 



70819157943.  

 

70819157944.  

 

   

Question Number : 12 Question Id : 70819117595 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157945.  

 

70819157946.  

 

70819157947.  

 

70819157948.  

 

   

Question Number : 13 Question Id : 70819117596 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157949.  

 

70819157950. 



 

 

70819157951.  

 

70819157952.  

 

   

Question Number : 14 Question Id : 70819117597 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157953.  

 

70819157954.  

 

70819157955.  

 

70819157956.  

 

   

Question Number : 15 Question Id : 70819117598 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

70819157957.  

 

70819157958.  

 

70819157959.  

 

70819157960.  

 

   

Question Number : 16 Question Id : 70819117599 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157961.  

 

70819157962.  

 

70819157963.  

 

70819157964.  

 

   

Question Number : 17 Question Id : 70819117600 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

70819157965.  

 

70819157966.  

 

70819157967.  

 

70819157968.  

 

   

Question Number : 18 Question Id : 70819117601 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157969.  

 

70819157970.  

 

70819157971.  

 

70819157972.  



 

   

Question Number : 19 Question Id : 70819117602 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

70819157973.  

 

70819157974.  

 

70819157975.  

 

70819157976.  

 

   

Question Number : 20 Question Id : 70819117603 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes 

Is Question Mandatory : No

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

70819157977.  

 

70819157978.  

 

70819157979.  

 

70819157980.  

 

   

   

Physics Section B
Section Id : 708191713

Section Number : 2

Section type : Online

Mandatory or Optional : Mandatory

Number of Questions : 10

Number of Questions to be attempted : 5

Section Marks : 20

Mark As Answered Required? : Yes

Sub-Section Number : 1

Sub-Section Id : 708191993



Question Shuffling Allowed : Yes

   

Question Number : 21 Question Id : 70819117604 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 22 Question Id : 70819117605 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 23 Question Id : 70819117606 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 24 Question Id : 70819117607 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 25 Question Id : 70819117608 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 26 Question Id : 70819117609 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 27 Question Id : 70819117610 Question Type : SA



Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 28 Question Id : 70819117611 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 29 Question Id : 70819117612 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes



Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001

   

Question Number : 30 Question Id : 70819117613 Question Type : SA

Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric

Evaluation Required For SA : Yes

Show Word Count : Yes

Answers Type : Range

Text Areas : PlainText

Possible Answers :

5 to 5.001


